

2378 Dane Hill Road, West Charleston, VT 05872 Phone: (888) 348-2877 Fax: (866) 684-5157 Email: sales@sunburstsoftwaresolutions.com

Website: www.sunburstsoftwaresolutions.com or www.QB4Contractors.com

Press Release

Nancy Smyth, Ben Smyth Phone: (888) 348-2877

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sunburst Software Solutions, Inc. Launches Enhanced Version of Certified Payroll Solution to Share Data with QuickBooks® 2004 Products.

Certified Payroll Solution's Integration with QuickBooks Helps Businesses Save Time and Money!

West Charleston, VT: November 14, 2003 - Sunburst software Solutions, Inc. today announced that Certified Payroll Solution (CPS) will now share data with Intuit's QuickBooks® Pro/Premier 2004 and Enterprise Solutions 4.0. This exchange of critical data from time sheets, paychecks, and employee and job records in QuickBooks with CPS allows contractors too quickly and efficiently generate Federal and/or State mandated Certified Payroll Reports, Statements of Compliance, EEOC/Work Utilization Reports and Union/Third Party Benefit Reports on plain paper. This process will help small business who use both products manage their business more efficiently - saving them valuable time, money, and resources.

"Certified Payroll Solution (CPS) is a perfect fit for companies that want to combine the ease-of-use of QuickBooks with effective Davis-Bacon Prevailing Wage Reporting protocols" says Nancy Smyth, President of Sunburst Software Solutions, Inc. "We launched the original version of CPS in March 2001; and earlier this year we released a completely revamped version of Certified Payroll Solution using Intuit's Software Development Kit (SDK), which offered direct data integration with QuickBooks Pro/Premier 2003 and Enterprise Solutions 3.0. This newest release reaffirms our continued commitment to deliver the best available tools and technology to our customers."

Certified Payroll Solution is an affordable program that allows users to easily create, organize and retrieve their project payroll information and generates it without risk of transposition errors into mandated Federal and/or State reporting formats and is currently being used by General Contractors, Developers, and subcontractors in a wide variety of industry-specific situations.

"The sharing of data between applications such as Certified Payroll Solution and QuickBooks 2004 products helps small businesses avoid having to manually enter the same data in both applications, which takes a lot of time and can result in data entry errors," said Mark Bercow, Vice President of the Intuit Developer Network. "Sunburst Software Solutions, Inc. is a perfect example of how Intuit Developer Network Members are successfully using the QuickBooks SDK to bring valuable applications to Intuit's small business customers. The Intuit Developer Network will continue to help members like Sunburst Software Solutions to address small businesses' needs for easy-to-use products that are integrated and customized for their specific business requirements."

Sunburst Software Solutions, Inc. provides easy to use technology solutions to the construction industry.

Intuit, the Intuit logo, Quicken, QuickBooks, QuickBooks Pro, QuickBooks Premier, Turbo Tax, ProSeries, and Lacerte, among others, are registered trademarks and/or service marks of Intuit, Inc. in the United States and other countries. Other parties' trademarks or service marks are the property of their respective owners and should be treated as such.